1.0	109 MT/ 3	arons	LINE OF CRE	DIT MORTGAGE	Vol. mgs Pag	10286 <i>11</i>
PAF	RTIES: This Deed of Tr		tiber 4th	OF TRUST (195), among the Granto		Jewood.
•	EUGENE S. (		VIC	KY A. WILSON	JI,	
•	and the Beneficiary,	WESTERN	OMES, INC.	a ac. Isti Floor	, Portland, OR 97	204 ("Trust
- 5	a6707_8_675	organized	and existing under the	aws of	, whose address is	
CON	NVEYANCE: For value	received Demand				("Lend
	and all rights, easem			iveys to Trustee, in trust, was and future improvements a	vith power of sale, the real e and fixtures (all called the "pr	state described b
PRO	OPERTY ADDRESS: _	WASHBURN (Stree	WOT.	Klahath Falls	, Oregon	97603
LEG	GAL DESCRIPTION:			(City)		(Zip Code)
	All of th	e property loc		WASHBURN WAY	*	in the
, , c	State of OR	age of KLAHATH	PALLS	. County of an ownership, les	KLANATH	<u> </u>
į ;	"Additional Pr	coperty Descrip	y is more part tion" which is	cicularly describ	ed on the schedul	le titled
	LAKESIDE	mobile home.	erest in that serial number	certain 1995 , 4	14 × 28	
:80. 1,44		RECORDER OF CHARGE	lucion arrer 1	te Lender or its the Borrower has than signed@the	assigns to obtain signed the Hortga Hortgage.	irar Igeya,
			en t			
	located in KLAMA			County, Oregon.		
TITL	E: Borrower covenants	and warrants title to the	property, except for	none"		
	Revolving credit ag and again made subje	ect to the dollar limit desc	ribed below.	. Advanc	ces under this agreement may	y be made and re
	be secured to the san	he above debt is secure ne extent as if made on t	d even though all or pa he date this Deed of Ti	ort of it may not yet be adva	inced. Future advances are o	contemplated and
	The above obligation	is due and payable on 🗒	* 360 months f	rom last constru	ction disbursemen	t if not poid one
SIXT	ONE: THOUSAN	FIVE HANDRED	FORTY THREE A	ND 49/100	num principal amount of	
	part hereof.	and agreement contains	igation secured by this ng the terms under wh	Deed of Trust may vary acciding the interest rate may value.	cording to the terms of that ol ary is attached to this Deed	bligation. of Trust and mad
RIDE	RS: Commercial	]		🗅		
SIGN	in any riders describ	below, Borrower agree ed above signed by Bo	s to the terms and co	venants contained in this	Deed of Trust, including the facopy of this Deed of Tru	ose on page 2, a
	1 9	0/1/	1- 1	· V · V	A COUNT GARNIS Deed of Inc	ist on today's da
A Section	Cagon	S. Will	con	Melde	4 (Allelan)	
	Engold 25 AU	LSUN		VICKY AC	<b>VILSON</b>	<u> </u>
			1610 000			
	NOWLEDGMENT: STA	Hrn .	Kkyn	uto	Cou	unty ss:
On	NOWLEDGMENT: STA	TELOF OREGON,	The second way	uto Doloka	Country personally appear	unty ss: ed the above nan
On EU	n this	da d	(VICKY A.	with Solo local		ed the above nan
On the for	GENE S VILSO regoing instrument to be	da d	(VICKY A.	with some of the control of the cont		ed the above nan
On the for (Official	GENE S VILSO regoing instrument to be	da d	(VICKY A.	with solve and deed.		ed the above nan
On the for (Official	n this	In new	VICKY A.	with solve the s		ed the above nan
On the for (Official	n this	da d	Before me:	Dawy		ed the above nam
the for	regoing instrument to be seal)  Seal)  OFFICIAL S  DAWN SCHO  NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION NOTARY AMISSION EXPIRE	da AL OLER OREGON 0.040228 SDEC. 20, 1998	Before me:	Notary	Public for oregon	ed the above nam
the for (Official	regoing instrument to be regoing instrument.	e	Before me:	Notary RECONVEYANCE	The Food was a proper of the food of the f	ed the above nan

sons legally entitled thereto.

OREGON GT-15-38-090 (1.94) (page 1 of 2)

28644

- 1. Payments. Borrower agrees to make all payments on the secured debt when due. Unless Borrower and Lender agree otherwise, any payments Lender receives from Borrower or for Borrower's benefit will be applied first to any amounts Borrower owes on the secured debt exclusive of interest or principal, second to interest, and then to principal. If partial prepayment of the secured debt occurs for any reason, it will not reduce or excuse any scheduled payment until the secured debt is paid in full.
- 2. Claims Against Title. Borrower will pay all taxes, assessments, and other charges attributable to the property when due and will defend title to the property against any claims which would impair the lien of this Deed of Trust. Lender may require Borrower to assign any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor or materials to improve or maintain the property.
- 3. Insurance. Borrower will keep the property insured under terms acceptable to Lender at Borrower's expense and for Lender's benefit. All insurance policies shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of Lender. Lender will be named as loss payee or as the insured on any such insurance policy. Any insurance proceeds may be applied, within Lender's discretion, to either the restoration or repair of the damaged property or to the secured debt. If Lender requires mortgage insurance, Borrower agrees to maintain such insurance for as long as Lender requires.
- 4. Property. Borrower will keep the property in good condition and make all repairs reasonably necessary.
- 5. Expenses. Borrower agrees to pay all Lender's expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, if Borrower breaks any covenants in this Deed of Trust or in any obligation secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrower will pay these amounts to Lender as provided in Covenant 9 of this Deed of Trust.
- 6. Prior Security Interests. Unless Borrower first obtains Lender's written consent, Borrower will not make or permit any changes to any prior security covenants to make payments when due.
- 7. Assignment of Rents and Profits. Borrower assigns to Lender the rents and profits of the property. Unless Borrower and Lender have agreed otherwise in writing, Borrower may collect and retain the rents as long as Borrower is not in default. If Borrower defaults, Lender, Lender's agent, or a court appointed receiver may take possession and manage the property and collect the rents. Any rents Lender collects shall be applied first to the costs of managing the property, including court costs and attorneys' fees, commissions to rental agents, and any other necessary related expenses. The remaining amount of rents will then apply to payments on the secured debt as provided in Covenant 1.
- 8. Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower agrees to comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower will perform all of Borrower's duties under the covenants, by-laws, or regulations of the condominium or planned unit development.
- 9. Authority of Lender to Perform for Borrower. If Borrower fails to perform any of Borrower's duties under this Deed of Trust, Lender may perform the duties or cause them to be performed. Lender may sign Borrower's name or pay any amount if necessary for performance. If any construction on the property is discontinued or not carried on in a reasonable manner, Lender may do whatever is necessary to protect Lender's security interest in the property. This may include completing the construction.

Lender's failure to perform will not preclude Lender from exercising any of its other rights under the law or this Deed of Trust.

Any amounts paid by Lender to protect Lender's security interest will be secured by this Deed of Trust. Such amounts will be due on demand and will bear interest from the date of the payment until paid in full at the interest rate in effect on the secured debt.

- 10. Default and Acceleration. If Borrower fails to make any payment when due or breaks any covenants under this Deed of Trust or any obligation secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender may accelerate the maturity of the secured debt and demand immediate payment and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law.
- 11. Power of Sale. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to other persons as public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale. Lender or Lender's designee expressed or implied. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (1) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, persons legally entitled thereto.
- 12. Inspection. Lender may enter the property to inspect it if Lender gives Borrower notice beforehand. The notice must state the reasonable cause for Lender's inspection.
- 13. Condemnation, Borrower assigns to Lender the proceeds of any award or claim for damages connected with a condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the property. Such proceeds will be applied as provided in Covenant 1. This assignment is subject to the terms of any prior security agreements. (INTAGERY) (1974)
- 14. Walver. By exercising any remedy available to Lender, Lender does not give up any rights to later use any other remedy. By not exercising any remedy upon Borrower's default, Lender does not waive any right to later consider the event a default if it happens again.
- 15. Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers; Successors and Assigns Bound. All duties under this Deed of Trust are joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust but does not co-sign the underlying debt instrument(s) does so only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the property to the Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust. In addition, such a Borrower agrees that the Lender and any other Borrower under this Deed of Trust may extend, modify or make any other changes in the terms of this Deed of Trust or the secured debt without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower from the terms of this Deed of Trust.

The duties and benefits of this Deed of Trust shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower.

16. Notice. Unless otherwise required by law, any notice to Borrower shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it addressed to Borrower at the property address or any other address that Borrower has given to Lender. Borrower will mail any notice to Lender at Lender's address on page 1 of this Deed of Trust, or to any other address which Lender has designated.

Any notice shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner stated above.

- 17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in the Borrower. If all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may demand immediate payment of the secured debt. Lender may also demand immediate payment if the Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred. However, Lender may not demand payment in the above situations if it is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Deed of Trust.
- 18. Release. When Borrower has paid the secured debt in full and all underlying agreements have been terminated, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the property. Borrower agrees to pay all costs to record such reconveyance.
- 19. Substitute Trustee. Trustee shall resign at the request of Lender and may resign at its own election. Upon the resignation, incapacity, disability or death of Trustee, Lender shall appoint a successor trustee by an instrument recorded in the county in which this Deed of Trust is recorded. The successor trustee shall thereupon be vested with all powers of the original Trustee.

  20. Use of Property. The property subject to this Deed of Trust is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

4.24

- 21. Attorneys' Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include attorneys' fees, if any, which shall be awarded by an appellate could at the property tocated at AVWHEUSH TO
- 22. Severability. Any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or any agreement evidencing the secured debt which conflicts with applicable law will not be effective unless that law expressly or impliedly permits variations by agreement. If any provision or clause in this Deed of Trust or any agreement evidencing the secured debt cannot be enforced according to its terms, this fact will not affect the enforceability of the balance of the Deed of Trust and the agreement evidencing the secured debt FIRM AVX

  KTYRESE SECTION

STOT S. OTH STREET, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97503

HEBYERN HOURS, INC. H & Services, for 101 SS Rain St. 15th Floor, Corticol. EGGENE C. ATTROM VICEY AT PLASON

State of <u>California</u>	<del></del>
County of Shasta	
On before me	e, Frances Apling, Notary Public
	Traine and True of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appearedEugene S. Wilson	Name(s) of Signer(s)
FRANCES APLING COMM. #961048 COMM. #961048 COMM. #961048 COMMAN APPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s whose name(s) is/ere-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Trance to lin
	Signature of protary Public
Though the information below is not required by I	Signature of potary Public  PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	V Drove valuable to persons robing on the description
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatte	PIIONAI ————
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document	PHONAL  / prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta	PHONAL  / prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Line of Credit	PIONAL  / prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.  t Mortgage Deed of Trust
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Line of Credit  Document Date: 10/7/95	PHONAL  y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.  t Mortgage Deed of Trust Number of Pages:One
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Line of Credit  Document Date: 10/7/95	PIONAL  / prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.  t Mortgage Deed of Trust
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Line of Credit  Document Date: 10/7/95  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Vicky A.	PHONAL  y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.  t Mortgage Deed of Trust Number of Pages:One
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Line of Credit  Document Date: 10/7/95  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Vicky A.  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	rional y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.  t Mortgage Deed of Trust Number of Pages: One . Wilson (Notarized in Oregon)
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Line of Credit  Document Date: 10/7/95  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Vicky A.	PHONAL  y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.  t Mortgage Deed of Trust Number of Pages:One
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Line of Credit  Document Date: 10/7/95  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Vicky A.  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Eugene S. Wilson	rional y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.  t Mortgage Deed of Trust Number of Pages: One . Wilson (Notarized in Oregon)
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:Line of Credit  Document Date:10/7/95  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Vicky A.  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: _Eugene S. Wilson  Individual  Corporate Officer	rional reprove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.  t Mortgage Deed of Trust Number of Pages:One  . Wilson (Notarized in Oregon) Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:Line of Credit  Document Date:10/7/95  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Vicky A.  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: _Eugene S. Wilson  Individual  Corporate Officer Title(s):	rional reprove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.  t Mortgage Deed of Trust Number of Pages:One  . Wilson (Notarized in Oregon)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:Line of Credit  Document Date:10/7/95  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Vicky A.  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: _Eugene S. Wilson  IndividualCorporate OfficerTitle(s): LimitedGeneral  Attorney-in-Fact	rional reprove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.  t Mortgage Deed of Trust Number of Pages:One  . Wilson (Notarized in Oregon)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:Line_ of Credit  Document Date:10/7/95  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Vicky A.  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: _Eugene S. Wilson  Individual  Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — LimitedGeneral  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee	/ prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.  t Mortgage Deed of Trust
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:Line of Credit  Document Date:10/7/95  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Vicky A.  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: _Eugene S. Wilson  IndividualCorporate OfficerTitle(s): LimitedGeneral  Attorney-in-Fact	PIUNAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:Line_of_Credit  Document Date:10/7/95  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Vicky A.  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: _Eugene S. Wilson  IndividualCorporate OfficerTitle(s):   Partner — LimitedGeneral   Attorney-in-FactTrustee   Guardian or Conservator   RIGHT THUMBPRIT	/ prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.  t Mortgage Deed of Trust

Lot 1 in Block 1 of TRACT NO. 1018, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed fo	or record at reque October	A.D., 19 95 at 11:27 o'clock A M the 20th
FEE	\$25.00	ofat